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2023 CDSME-PPHF Grantees Point of Contacts  
 
 
Georgia  
Christian City, Inc. 
7345 Red Oak Road 
Union City, GA 30291-2391 
Phone: 770-703-2730 
www.christiancity.org 
 

• Keith Horton- 
khorton@christiancity.org 

• Tyler Garcia- tgarcia@christiancity.org 

• Sarah Roberts- 
sroberts@christiancity.org        

• Tiffany Sutherland- 
tsutherland@christiancity.org 

  
Michigan 
Cherry Street Services, Inc., DBA Cherry Health 
100 Cherry St., SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503-4526 
Phone: 616-965-8200 
www.cherryhealth.org 
 

• Cathy Weirick- 
cathyweirick@cherryhealth.com 

• Julee Geib- 
juleegeib@cherryhealth.com 

• Dan Grey- dangrey@cherryhealth.com 

• Isabella Gracia- 
isabellagracia@cherryhealth.com 
 

Michigan 
Michigan State University Extension 
446 W. Circle Drive, Room 160 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Phone: 517-353-1898 
https://www.canr.msu.edu/outreach/ 
 

• Connor Pioszak- cpioszak@msu.edu  

• Cheryl Eschbach- cheryl@msu.edu  

• Dawn Contreras- contrer7@msu.edu  

• Georgina Guzman- gguzman@msu.edu  

• Naomi Hyso- hysonaom@msu.edu  

• Christi Demitz- demitzch@msu.edu  
 

 
Mississippi 
Delta Health Alliance, Inc. 
435 Stoneville Road 
P.O. Box 277 
Stoneville, WA 38776-0277 
Phone: 662-686-7004 
www.lelandmedicalclinic.org 

www.deltahealthalliance.org 

  

• Marlin Womack- 
mwomack@deltahealthalliance.org 

• Lesa Wise- 
lwise@deltahealthalliance.org 

• Hilary Meier- 
hmeier@deltahealthalliance.org 

• Rona Strong- 
rstrong@deltahealthalliance.org 
 

New Mexico 
New Mexico Diabetes Advisory Council  
3167 San Mateo NE #177 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-19218 
Phone: 505-600-1218 
www.nmdac.org 

 

• Dianne Christensen- 
diannec@nmsu.edu; 
newmexicodac@gmail.com 

• Sue Perry- drsuep@comcast.net  
 
New York 
Rural Health Network of South Central NY, Inc.  
455 Court St. 
Binghamton, NY 13904-1650 
Phone: 607-692-7669 
www.rhnscny.org 
 

• Mary Maruscak- 
mmaruscak@rhnscny.org 

• Emma Nalin- enalin@rhnscny.org 
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Texas 
The University of Texas Medical Branch at 
Galveston 
301 University Boulevard 
Galveston, TX 77555-1060 
Phone: 409-747-2738 
https://www.utmb.edu/diabetes/home 
  

• Erika LeGros- erlegros@utmb.edu; 
sponsored.research@utmb.edu 

• Hani Serag- haserag@utmb.edu  

• Hanaa Sallam- hssallam@utmb.edu 
 
Texas 
Texas A&M University 
4476 TAMU 
College Station, TX 77843-4476 
Phone: 979-845-6759 
https://www.tamu.edu/index.html 
 

• Nandita Chaudhuri- 
nchaudhuri@ppri.tamu.edu  

• Andrea Sesock- asesock@ppri.tamu.edu  

• Anthony Jackson- 
ajackson@ppri.tamu.edu  

• Zack Brattin- zbrattin@ppri.tamu.edu 

• Megumi Tanabe- megumit@tamu.edu 
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